
     ORGANIZATIONS 
       ACCEPTING DONATIONS 
 

TORONTO 
 
Books 

 Children’s Book Bank http://www.childrensbookbank.com/ 

 Recycling Rewards www.recyclingrewards.com 
 
Building Materials 

 Habitat for Humanity greater Toronto area http://www.habitatgta.ca/ 
 
Clothing, Toys and Household Items 

 Bluffs Food Bank – Clothing Boutique http://bluffsfoodbank.com/more-than-a-food-
bank/clothing-boutique/ 

 Canadian Diabetes Association www.diabetes.ca/how-you-can-help/clothesline 

 Clothing for Charity http://www.clothingforcharityltd.com/ 

 Dress for Success https://www.dressforsuccess.org/get-involved/ 

 Jessie’s – The June Callwood Centre for Young Women http://jessiescentre.org/ 

 New Circles http://newcircles.ca/ 

 New Mom Project http://www.newmomproject.ca/ 

 Oasis Clothing Bank http://www.clothingbank.ca/ 

 Recycling Rewards www.recyclingrewards.com 

 St. Vincent De Paul Stores and Warehouse http://www.ssvp.on.ca/rc/donations.php 

 The Salvation Army Thrift Store http://www.thriftstore.ca/ 

 
Food 

 Bluffs Food Bank http://bluffsfoodbank.com/ 

 Daily Bread Food Bank http://www.dailybread.ca/ 

 Fort York Food Bank http://www.fyfb.com/ 

 North York Harvest Food Bank http://northyorkharvest.com/ 

 St. Paul’s Community Food Bank http://www.stpaulsonthehillfoodbank.ca/ 

 The Community Share Food Bank http://www.communitysharefoodbank.org/ 

 The Stop Community Food Centre http://thestop.org/ 
 
Furniture 

 Furniture Bank http://www.furniturebank.org/ 

 St. Vincent De Paul Stores and Warehouse http://www.ssvp.on.ca/rc/donations.php 

 The Salvation Army Thrift Store http://www.thriftstore.ca/ 
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BRAMPTON 
 
Books 

 Recycling Rewards www.recyclingrewards.com 

 The Salvation Army Thrift Store http://www.thriftstore.ca/ 
 
Building Materials 

 Habitat for Humanity http://www.habitathm.ca/donate/donate-supplies/ 
 
Clothing, Toys and Household Items 

 Canadian Diabetes Association www.diabetes.ca/how-you-can-help/clothesline 

 Clothing for Charity http://www.clothingforcharityltd.com/ 

 Recycling Rewards www.recyclingrewards.com 

 The Salvation Army Thrift Store http://www.thriftstore.ca/ 
 
Food 

 Knights Table www.knightstable.org 

 Ste. Louise Outreach of Peel http://www.stelouisefoodbank.ca/ 
 
Furniture 

 Habitat for Humanity http://www.habitat.org/restores 

 The Salvation Army Thrift Store http://www.thriftstore.ca/ 

 Value Village www.valuevillage.com 
 
 

MISSISSAUGA 
 

Books 

 Recycling Rewards www.recyclingrewards.com 

 The Salvation Army Thrift Store http://www.thriftstore.ca/ 
 
Building Materials 

 Habitat for Humanity http://www.habitathm.ca/donate/donate-supplies/ 
 

Clothing, Toys and Household Items 

 Canadian Diabetes Association www.diabetes.ca/how-you-can-help/clothesline 

 Clothing for Charity http://www.clothingforcharityltd.com/ 

 Recycling Rewards www.recyclingrewards.com 

 St. Vincent De Paul Stores and Warehouse http://www.ssvp.on.ca/rc/donations.php 

 The Salvation Army Thrift Store http://www.thriftstore.ca/ 
 

Food 

 Compass Market Food Bank http://thecompass.ca 

 Eden Community Food Bank http://edenffc.org/ 

 ICNA Relief Food Bank www.icnareliefcanada.ca 

 Seva Food Bank http://www.sevafoodbank.com/ 

 St. Mary’s Food Bank http://www.stmarys-foodbank.com 

 The Mississauga Food Bank http://www.themississaugafoodbank.org/ 
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Furniture 

 Furniture Bank http://www.furniturebank.org/ 

 St. Vincent De Paul Stores and Warehouse http://www.ssvp.on.ca/rc/donations.php 

 The Salvation Army Thrift Store http://www.thriftstore.ca/ 
 
 

VAUGHAN 
 
Books 

 Recycling Rewards www.recyclingrewards.com 
 
Building Materials 

 Habitat for Humanity http://www.habitathm.ca/donate/donate-supplies/ 
 
Clothing, Toys and Household Items 

 Canadian Diabetes Association www.diabetes.ca/how-you-can-help/clothesline 

 Clothing for Charity http://www.clothingforcharityltd.com/ 

 Recycling Rewards www.recyclingrewards.com 
 
Food 

 Humanity First Canada http://humanityfirst.ca/foodbank 

 Vaughan Food Bank http://www.vaughanfoodbank.ca/ 
 
 

HAMILTON 
 
Books 

 The Salvation Army Thrift Store http://www.thriftstore.ca/ 
 
Building Materials 

 Habitat for Humanity http://www.habitathm.ca/donate/donate-supplies/ 
 
Clothing, Toys and Household Items 

 Canadian Diabetes Association www.diabetes.ca/how-you-can-help/clothesline 

 Good Shepherd Centre http://www.goodshepherdcentres.ca/food-bank-clothing-room 

 St. Vincent De Paul Stores and Warehouse http://www.ssvp.on.ca/rc/donations.php 
 
Food 

 Flamborough Food Bank http://carlisleuc.ca/Serve-with-us/Flamborough-Food-Bank 

 Food with Grace http://www.graceanglicanwaterdown.org/ 

 Good Shepherd Centre - Food Bank http://www.goodshepherdcentres.ca/food-bank-clothing-
room 

 Hamilton Food Share https://www.hamiltonfoodshare.org/ 
 
Furniture 

 St. Vincent De Paul Stores and Warehouse http://www.ssvp.on.ca/rc/donations.php 

 The Salvation Army Thrift Store http://www.thriftstore.ca/ 
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KITCHENER 
 
Books 

 Recycling Rewards www.recyclingrewards.com 

 The Salvation Army Thrift Store http://www.thriftstore.ca/ 

 Thrift on Kent http://thriftonkent.com/donate 
 
Building Materials 

 Habitat for Humanity http://www.habitathm.ca/donate/donate-supplies/ 
 
Clothing, Toys and Household Items 

 Canadian Diabetes Association www.diabetes.ca/how-you-can-help/clothesline 

 Clothing for Charity http://www.clothingforcharityltd.com/ 

 Recycling Rewards www.recyclingrewards.com 

 The Salvation Army Thrift Store http://www.thriftstore.ca/ 

 Thrift on Kent http://thriftonkent.com/donate 
 
Food 

 The Food Bank of Waterloo Region https://www.thefoodbank.ca/en/donate/donateonline.aspx 

 The House of Friendship https://www.houseoffriendship.org/ 
 
Furniture 

 The Salvation Army Thrift Store http://www.thriftstore.ca/ 

 Thrift on Kent http://thriftonkent.com/donate 
 
 

BURLINGTON 
 
Books 

 Recycling Rewards www.recyclingrewards.com 

 The Salvation Army Thrift Store http://www.thriftstore.ca/ 
 
Building Materials 

 Habitat for Humanity http://www.habitathm.ca/donate/donate-supplies/ 
 
Clothing, Toys and Household Items 

 Canadian Diabetes Association www.diabetes.ca/how-you-can-help/clothesline 

 Clothing for Charity http://www.clothingforcharityltd.com/ 

 Compassion Society www.compassionsociety.net 

 Recycling Rewards www.recyclingrewards.com 

 The Salvation Army Thrift Store http://www.thriftstore.ca/ 
 
Food 

 Food for Life Canada http://www.foodforlife.ca/ 

 Partnership West Family Support Network http://www.partnershipwest.org/home.html 

 The Salvation Army - Burlington Community & Family Services  
http://sally-ann.org/salvation%20army/www.sally-ann.org/index.html 
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Furniture 

 Burlington Reuse Centre http://reusecentre.on.ca/ 

 Furniture Bank http://www.furniturebank.org/ 

 Habitat for Humanity http://www.habitat.org/restores 
 
Textiles and Fabrics 

 The Canadian Textile Recycling Ltd. http://www.canadiantextilerecycling.com/ 
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